9141/2014

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

www.ecourtsindia.com SUPREMECOURTOF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC

No(s).

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2013in OP No. 12774/1999 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.ABOOBACKER

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBER]

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for condonation of delay of 154 days in

filing SLP and application of condonation of delay of 10

in re-filing SLP are allowed the

Caveator/Respondent have no objection to the same.

Signature Not Verified

List the Petition before the usual Court.

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2014.12.10 16:14:29 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER