for

SECTI

35076/2

Petitione

Responden

petitioners mentioned the matter today stating that in Instead of I.A. no.3 of

dismissing

the

special leave petition is recalled and the same shall be read as under:-

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani

"Heard.

Date: 2015.01.09 16:50:00 IST

Reason:

3 2014(Application for No. of modification/recall of the order dated 9.12.2014 passed by the Hon'ble Chamber -2-

Judge) filed by the respondent is dismissed.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6262 of 2014."

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER