Chamber Matter

Listed on: 01.02.2016

Court No. SECTION XIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for restoration of Appeal)

<u>IN</u>

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9217 OF 2014.

State of Kerala & Anr.

...Appellants

Item No.

Versus

Chinnamma Yoyaki & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 14.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful as pointed out in the office report dated 12th August, 2015, failing which the Civil Appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court."

It is submitted that matter above-mentioned has on 04.11.2015 updated as dismissed for non-prosecution of this Court's Order dated 14.10.2015. The counsel for the Appellants has on 05.11.2015 filed application for restoration of Appeal (Registered as I.A. No. 2) along with fresh address of unserved Respondent with delay of 2 days.

The Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of January, 2016.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR