

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 32268 OF 2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

....Petitioners

Versus

P.H. ALIYARKUNJU

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 28th October, 2015, when he inter-alia was pleased to pass the following order:

“XXXXXXXXXX
SLP(C) No. 32268/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit
in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the
sole respondent within four weeks.

List the matter again on 15.01.2016.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that in view of order quoted above Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on sole respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. (Supreme court bar association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3