## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6266/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

K.C. MATHAI (DEAD) THR LEGAL REP.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

with

C.A. No.9210/2014

(with office report on default)

Date: 11/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 6266/2014

As a last opportunity, one week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to furnish the fresh and complete address of respondent nos. 1 and 3.

## C.A. No. 9210/2014

Delay in filing fresh address of sole respondent is condoned.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan) Court Master