www.ecourtsindia.com

îITEM NO.44 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32268/2014 STATE OF KERALA AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P H ALIYARKUNJU (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and exemption and setting aside an abatement and

substitution of 1.rs of the deceased respondent and office report) Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the proof of chamber summons in respect of Lrs. of the sole respondent.

List again on 30 .8.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG