```
ww.ecourtsin
```

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s)

for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.32268/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2013

in MFA No. 323/1998 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P H ALIYARKUNJU (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appln. for bringing LRs on record and exemption and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 01.7.2016, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only

on payment of costs of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited with the

Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(RASHMI DHYANI) (RENU DIWAN)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER