SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6266/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.C. MATHAI(DEAD) THR LEGAL REP
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

According to the Office Report respondent Nos.1 and 3 could not be served as fresh and complete addresses of these respondents were not furnished by the counsel for the appellants.

Office report also indicates that these very respondents are respondents in connected Civil Appeal No.9004 of 2014 and are represented through Mr. John Mathew, learned advocate of this Court.

In the circumstances, appropriate communication be sent by learned counsel for the appellants to Mr. John Mathew, learned advocate and receipt of such communication be taken as good service upon said unserved respondents. Registry to proceed with the matter.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(H.S.Parashar)
Court Master