SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9002/2014

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.T. ABRAHAM (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for substituted service and office report)

Date: 09/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv. Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners I.A.No.6/2016 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioners to file a proper application with requisite details.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN) SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER