## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9009/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

P. RAVEENDRAN NAIR (D) TH:LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 20/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Jishnu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Registry to process the matter as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB