www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).32267/2014

THE STATE OF KERALA REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINNAMMA YOYAKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 32268/2014 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 11.12.2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32268/2014 (XI -A)

(FOR

FOR RESTORATION ON IA 6/2017)

Date: 11-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Proposed respondent Nos. 1(i), 1(ii) and 1(iv) to 1(vi) have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Fresh steps be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners for service of respondent Nos. 1(iii) and 1(vii) within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 15th of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 11.12.2017 vkt