ITEM NO.75

## COURT NO.14

## SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6258/2014

THE SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

JAMES VARGHESE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only C.A.No.9238 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A.No.9238/2014 (XI-A)

(FOR IA No.14963/2017-IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM PROVIDING DEATH CERTIFICATE and IA No.2/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 01-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr.G. Prakash, AOR Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv. Mrs.Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A. Raghunath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has filed the death certificate of the deceased sole respondent. The same may be taken on record. The only legal representative of deceased sole respondent Mr.Emy Paul is already impleaded as respondent No.3 in the Special Leave Petition.

Service is complete.

Post the matter before the Court for further proceedings.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Rajinder Kaur) Court Master